

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8547/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CR No.6778/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD. TAHER MIRZA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Reddy, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo in relation to possession of the disputed property, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master