

n
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2426 OF 2007

MD. TAHER MIRZA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' further time is allowed to
file reply to the impleadment application. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master